El Paso County Elections Department

Elections Department 500 E. San Antonio Ave., Suite 314 El Paso, TX 79901



Phone: 915 546-2154 Fax: 915 546-2220 www.epcountyvotes.com

LISA WISE ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR

El Paso County Election Board Agenda September 19, 2018 500 E. San Antonio, Suite 301 11:00 a.m.

Elections Administrator, Lisa Wise, Chair County Judge Ruben J. Vogt, Member County Sheriff, Richard Wiles, Member Democratic Chair Iliana Holguin, Member Republican Chair Adolpho R. Telles, Member

- 1. Discussion regarding composition, duties, and functions of the El Paso County Election Board
- 2. Approve El Paso County Elections Administrator, Lisa Wise, as procurer of Election Supplies for November 2018 General Election.
- 3. Approve appointment of Early Voting Ballot Board members and Presiding Judge from lists submitted by Political Parties. (Attachment)
- 4. Approve appointment of Signature Verification Committee member and Chair from lists submitted by Political Parties. (Attachment)
- 5. Adjourn